Open Journal of Organic Polymer Materials, 2018, 8, 1-13
ISSN Online: 2164-5752
ISSN Print: 2164-5736
DOI: 10.4236/ojopm.2018.81001  Jan. 15, 2018 1 Open Journal of Organic Polymer Materials
Synthesis and Properties of Novel
Polyurethane-Imide Elastomers
Tomohiro Ueda, Shin-Ichi Inoue

Sample
Diisocyanatea
(×10−3 mol)
PTMG1000b
(×10−3 mol)
MDAc
(×10−3 mol)
PMDAd
(×10−3 mol)
DBTLe
(×10−5 mol)
DABCOf
(×10−5 mol)
Imide contente
(Wt%)
PUIE-HDI15 3.15 2.50 0.642 1.28 0.712 4.01 15
PUIE-HDI25 3.72 2.50 1.21 2.43 0.744 4.19 25
PUIE-HDI35 4.47 2.50 1.97 3.92 0.773 4.35 35
PUIE-HDI45 5.48 2.50 2.98 5.95 0.808 4.55 45
PUIE-HDI55 6.93 2.50 4.45 8.90 0.869 4.89 55
PUIE-H12MDI15 3.12 2.50 0.620 1.25 1.53 - 15
PUIE-H12MDI25 3.67 2.50 1.17 2.35 1.65 - 25
PUIE-H12MDI35 4.40 2.50 1.90 3.78 1.74 - 35
PUIE-H12MDI45 5.38 2.50 2.88 5.75 1.85 - 45
PUIE-H12MDI55 6.80 2.50 4.30 8.60 2.04 - 55
aHDI: Mw = 168.19, H12MDI: Mw = 262.35; bPTMG1000: Mw = 1000; cMDA: Mw = 200.24; dPMDA: Mw = 218.12; eDBTL: Mw = 631.56; fDABCO: Mw =
112.17; eimide content is the theoretical value.
HO
O